28478	15 OK MIE 10 D 2:49 - 01 - 36177
- 緊哮擊은 보기 이 아이는 바이는 나는 하나 나를 된다.	196 NOV 18 P3:48 Vol_ m96 Page 36177
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON, County of } se
KEN WOOD\$ (C)	I certify that the within instrumen
	was received for record on the da of, 19, a
Grantor's Name and Address DUNCAN AND PAMELA MATTHEWS	o'clockM., and recorded in space reserved book/teel/volume No on page
THE TABLET MATTERS	FOR and/or as fee/file/instru
Benoficiary's Name and Address	ment/microfilm/reception No of said County.
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	Witness my hand and seal of County
525 MAIN STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR. 97601	anixed.
	By, Deputy.
THIC TRUCK NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF	
KEN WOODS	day of November ,19.96., between
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	as Grantor, , as Trustee, and MATTHEWS. HUSBAND AND WIFF WITH FILL 1 ***
DUNCAN J. MATTHEWS AND PAMELA MARIE N	MATTHEWS, HUSBAND AND WIFE WITH FULL***, as Beneficiary,
****RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP.	WITNESSETH.
	and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in lescribed as:
Lot 8, Block 19, SECOND ADDITION TO	KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, in the County of Klamath,
CODE 21 MAP 3908-30CO TL 1000	and the design of the control of the
<ul> <li>In the section of the control of the section of the s</li></ul>	
together with all and singular the together together	
the property.	and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM TWENTY FIGHT THOUSAND AND NO (100)	SANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum
note of even date herewith payable to hereficing as and	Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory
erry or all (or any part) of deputor's interest in it will	instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop- first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the ment, irrespective of the material actual servers.
Deneticiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instant	tirst obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the iment, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall benefic of an earnest money agreement* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or
To protect the security of this tours dead department	
2. To complete or restore promptly and in tood and	habitable dist
3. To comply with all laws ordinances redulations	The state of the s
to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary	s, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance damage by fire and such other hazards as the hard lines.	on the buildings now or herealter erected on the property against loss or
ficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any real at least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of	ason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary
cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected un any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as hereby	nder any lire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such potice	and of release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default here-
promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary should the	s and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or ach taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and a grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, ayment or by providing benefit in an acceptance.
liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct pa	syment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such pay-
the debt secured by this trust deed without waives of any side	the adiabate of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of
bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, a and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the benef	ends arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, eed, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, ficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-
6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust in-	alle all and a server of the s
7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding	and the state of t
or any suit or action related to this instrument, including by	y or trustee day appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed ut not limited to its validity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and ex-
graph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the	trustees attorney tees, the amount of attorney fees mentioned in this para- he event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor judge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal.
8. In the event that any portion or all of the property	marked to act the second
NOTE: The Trad Post Assessment of the So elects, to require that all	y shall to taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- ill or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an alterney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and ican association authorized to do business under the laws of Oragon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subcidiarios, affiliates, agents or branch is, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under GRS 696.505 to 696.585.

\*WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

\*The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the Issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in excess of the amount required to psy all reasonable bosts, expenses and atterney's tea necessarily paid or incurred by funtar in sich proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it just upon any reasonable costs and expenses and atterney's test, both in the trial and applied to court, necessarily paid or incurred by further in the trial and applied post in the development of the processary and grantor agrees, at it; own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary or an article of the processary of the 36178 tract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that frantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance reobtain alone and may not sausty any need to propert, and alone and may not sausty any need to propert, and alone and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereot apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Deleta, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the bareficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. KEN WOODS STATE OF OREGON, County of ... Klamath ......) ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on . November KEN WOOD 3 This instrument was acknowledged before me STOCKS SEED BY OFFICIAL SERVICE OFFICIAL SERVICE OF THE SERVICE OF

MI COMMISSIONS EXPINED ADD. 10, EDUCA	otary Public for Oregon My commission expires 8/15/2000	
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)		
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.  Filed for record at request ofAspen Title &	Material Training Angle (1992年) 1997年 - 1997	
of <u>November</u> A.D., 19 <u>96</u> at <u>3:48</u>	o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M96	
of Mortgages	on Page36177	
Burner was in the Africans African and the readers of the expension and account of	Bernetha G. Letsch/County Clerk  By	